
Item Sr. 

No 

Remarks Base Price per Tonne 

Including Taxes 

(in Rs)  

Steel Reinforcement bars 2. 

April-May- June 
2021 

Rates excluding 
CST 

5,580.00 

62,595.00 

58,929.00 

59,600.00 

77,667.00 

46,836.00 

54,232.00 

July-Aug-Sept 
2021 

Rates excluding 

GST 

6,260.00 

63,797.50 

61,482.00 

57,500.00 

80,878.00 

44,749.00 

52,036.00 

Oct- Nov- Dec. 
2021 

Rates excluding 

GST 

6,560.00 

65,786.00 

62,786.00 

62,800.00 

81,833.00 

57,656.00 

66,910.00 

Authorized 

Supplier 

Authorized 

Supplier 

Authorized 

Supplier 

Authorized 

Supplier 

Authorized 

Supplier 

Authorized 

Supplier 

Authorized 

Supplier 

Cement 

1E550/500 (CRS) 

500/550 (TMT) 

Structural Steel Sections — 

angles, tees, & channels etc 

Structural Steel Sections - 

tubular & pipe sections 

Bitumen (80/100 and 

60/70) (Average of these 

two taken) 

Bulk 

Packed 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Cornerstone of Goo's Future 

tuhanuary 2022 

MEMORANDUM - I  

Sub: Base Price of Cement. Steel reinforcement bars. Structural steel angles, Structural tubes and 

pipes. Bitumen for operation of Clause No-69 of General Conditions of Contract (GCC-

69) in terms of Board Resolution No. 1388 dated 26th  February 2008 in the contract Form 

Item Rate Tender. 

This is issued with the approval of the Managing Director 

Ne66.  

n ral Manager (Civil)-1 
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