

No.:GSIDC/ENGG/562/ 5795

MEMORANDUM - I

Sub: Base Price of Cement, Steel reinforcement bars, Structural steel angles, Structural tubes and pipes, Bitumen for operation of Clause No-69 of General Conditions of Contract (GCC-69) in terms of Board Resolution No. 1388 dated 26th February 2008 in the contract Form Item Rate Tender.

Sr. No	Item	Base Price per Tonne Including Taxes (in Rs)			Remarks
		April-May- June 2021 Rates excluding GST	July-Aug-Sept 2021 Rates excluding GST	Oct- Nov- Dec. 2021 Rates excluding GST	
1.	Cement	5,580.00	6,260.00	6,560.00	Authorized Supplier
2.	Steel Reinforcement bars		15	8	
	a) FE550/500 (CRS)	62,595.00	63,797.50	65,786.00	Authorized Supplier
	b) 500/550 (TMT)	58,929.00	61,482.00	62,786.00	Authorized Supplier
3.	Structural Steel Sections – angles, tees, & channels etc	59,600.00	57,500.00	62,800.00	Authorized Supplier
4.	Structural Steel Sections - tubular & pipe sections	77,667.00	80,878.00	81,833.00	Authorized Supplier
5.	Bitumen (80/100 and 60/70) (Average of these two taken)				
	a) Bulk	46,836.00	44,749.00	57,656.00	Authorized Supplier
	b) Packed	54,232.00	52,036.00	66,910.00	Authorized Supplier

This is issued with the approval of the Managing Director

General Manager (Civil)-I

Goa State Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (A Government of Goa Undertaking) 7th Floor, EDC House, Dr. A. B. Road, Panaji - Goa, 403 001. P (0832) 2493550-59 | F (0832) 2493577 CIN No. U75112GA2001SGC002954 | www.gsidcltd.com